BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION S01-2 1 1- 1  02
Issue 5, January 1979
HANDSETS (AMPLIFIER)
G6, G7, G8, AND G13 TYPES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, connection,

:j: If set is equipped with H4CT cord (not available) replace with H4CJ cord.
TABLE B
ORDERING GUIDE
TRANSMITTER CAP, RECEIVER CAP, AND HANDLE
TRANSMITTER CAP RECEIVER CAP HANDLE
COLOR SUFFIX
COMCODE P-NUMBER COMCODE P-NUMBER COMCODE P-NUMBER
Black -03 818011033 P-80A103 818012031 P-80A203 818077034 P-80G703
Ivory -50 818011504 P-80A150 818012502 P-80A250 818077505 P-80G750
Green -51 818011512 P-80A151 818012510 P-80A251 818077513 P-80G751
Red -53 818011538 P-80A153 818012536 P-80A253 818077539 P-80G753
Yellow -56 818011561 P-80A156 818012569 P-80A256 818077562 P-80G756
W hite -58 818011587 P-80A158 818012585 P-80A258 818077588 P-80G758
Rose Pink -59 818011595 P-80A159 818012593 P-80A259 818077596 P-80G759
Lt. Beige -60 818011603 P-80A160 818012601 P-80A260 818077604 P-80G760
Aqua Blue -62 818011629 P-80A162 818012627 P-80A262 818077620 P-80G762
Page 13
SECTION 501-211-102
TABLE C
HANDSET AND TOUCH-TONE DIAL CONNECTIONS
LEADS
HANDSET DIAL CARD DIALER
25Y3
G6-, G7-, OR 25P4, 25W3 35C3A
G8-TYPE 35A3A, 35E4A 35D3A
(NDNMODULAR) 35Y3A, 35AD4A 35AF3A 26F, 36E CONNECT TO
y R-G R·G R·G R term. on net.
G W-BL W·BL W-BL Spare term.
R R R R Spare term.
BK BL BL BL B term. on net.
G G G Spare term.
BK BK BK RR term. on net.
w w w GN term. on net.
0-BK 0-BK 0-BK C term. on net.
G-W G-W C term on net.
v v Spare term.
0 0 Spare term.
S-BK RR term. on net.
Page 14
ISS 5, SECTION 501-211-102
TABLE D
G13-TYPE HANDSET CONNECTIONS FOR COIN AND COIN LESS PUBLIC
TELEPHONE SETS
G13A AND G13D (NOTE 1) G13B AND G13D G13D (NOTE 2)
1A2, 2A2, 1C2
2C2, 2755 1A1, 2A1, 1C1, 2C1 1D1
1234G TEL SET 1235G TEL SET TYPE TEL SET TEL SET 2D1
CONNECT
HANDSET CONNECT TO CONNECT TO CONNECT TO TO TB2
LEADS CONNECT TO TB4 TERM. TB2 TERM. TB2 TERM. TERM.
R TR R 3 3 3
BK BB BK 5 6 6
Y:j: BBX w• 8 8 7
G:j: w Wt 7 2 4
* Connect the (Y) handset lead to the W terminal with the (W) lead going to terminal 2 of TB2.
t Connect the (G) handset lead to the IV terminal with the (W) lead going to terminal 10 of TB2.
1D2 F-60761
2D2 TEL SET
CONNECT CONNECT
TO TB2 TO TB2
TERM. TERM.
3 6
6 5
8 6
7 11
:j: Early production G13D handsets have yellow and green wire marking tape to designate the yellow and green leads.
Note 1: If GJ3D handset is used instead of the GJ3A, order a GI3D equipped with a H4EG handset cord.
Note 2: Specify length of handset cord (2 feet 8 inches, 4 feet 6 inches, or 6 feet).
Page 15
SECTION 501-211-102
TABLE E
D-180838 KIT OF PARTS FOR 4-WIRE OPERATION
HANDSET COMPONENT LEAD COLOR CONNECT TO NEW TERM. BOARD